

COMMERCE

Substitute Form PTO-1595 102840332 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tatsumi NAKAJIMA Kazunori SUZUKI Name: Takenaka Corporation Address: 1-13, Hom-machi 4-chome ⊠ No Chuo-ku Osaka-shi 541-0053 3. Nature of conveyance: **JAPAN** Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Execution Date: July 16, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/846,419 Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed Richard F. Trecartin Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: DORSEY & WHITNEY LLP Four Embarcadero Center 8. Deposit account number: 50-2319 **Suite 3400** Our Order No.: 466570-00005 San Francisco, CA 94111-4187 (Docket No. 34397/US/RFT/THR) Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Traci H. Ropp, Reg. No. 44,307 for Richard F. Trecartin, Reg. No. 31,801 Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/20/2004 DBYRME

00000052 502319

10846419

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA (1149870_1)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

Docket Number (Optional)

	······································
Whereas, I/We, Tatsumi Nakajim	a and Kazunori Suzuki
of Inzai-shi, Chiba, Japan, here	after referred to as applicant, have invented certain new
and useful improvements in	••
NOISE REDUCING DEVICE	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number_/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 16, 2004	
and	
Whereas the following assignee(s) is/are a entire right, title and interest in the same:	are desirous of each acquiring an equal interest in the
TAKENAKA CORPORATION of Osa 1-13, Hom-machi 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osak	ka, Japan whose mailing address is a-shi, Osaka 541-0053 Japan ;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 10,000 Japanese Yen (\10,000), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to each of said assignees an equal interest in the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Unites States Patent to said assignees, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 16 day of July	., 2004
Inzai-shi, Chiba, Japan atSignature:	Tateumi Nakajime
Executed this 16 day of July	2004
at Inzai-shi, Chiba, Japan Signature:	Suzuki Hazunori
Executed thisday of	. 200
atSignature:	
Executed thisday of	, 200
atSignature:	
	

PATENT REEL: 015789 FRAME: 0948